

FILE NUMBER:	H.F. 2245	DATE:	February 23, 2004
Version:	As introduced		
Authors:	Samuelson and others		
Subject:	Mounds View Lease Levy Authori	ty	
Analyst:	Tim Strom, 651-296-1886		

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Overview

A school district may lease instructional space and include that amount in its basic lease levy authority which is limited to the lesser of \$90 per pupil unit or 90 percent of the actual lease costs. A school district that is a member of an intermediate school district may also levy for a portion of the intermediate's lease costs.

This bill authorizes the Mounds View school district to levy an additional \$200,000 per year for 10 years to pay for costs associated with a facilities maintenance facility. Mounds View is currently levying the maximum amount allowed for instructional space.

Section

1 Lease levy; Mounds View School District. Authorizes Independent School District No. 621, Mounds View, to levy up to \$200,000 per year for 10 years for the purpose of paying its share of the lease costs of a combined school district-county maintenance facility. Makes this levy effective for taxes payable in 2005.